information furnished to us, that each of the selling stockholders named in this table has sole voting and investment
power with respect to the shares indicated as beneficially owned.

We have assumed that all shares of common stock reflected in the table as being offered in the offering covered by
this prospectus will be sold from time to time in this offering. We cannot provide an estimate as to the number of
shares of common stock that will be held by the selling stockholders upon termination of the offering covered by this
prospectus because the selling stockholders may offer some, all or none of their shares of common stock being offered
in the offering.

25

Edgar Filing: Great American Group, Inc. - Form S-1

54

Selling Stockholder
Broker-dealer /
  Broker-dealer
Affiliate

Footnote,
if
any

Shares of
Common
 Stock
Beneficially
Owned
Before
 This
Offering

Percentage
of
Outstanding
Common
Stock
Beneficially
Owned
Before
This
Offering
(1)

Shares of
Common
Stock Being
Offered in
This
Offering

Shares of
Common
Stock
Beneficially
Owned
upon
Completion
of
This
Offering
(2)

Percentage
of
Outstanding
Common
Stock
Beneficially
Owned
upon
Completion
of This
Offering
(1)(2)

Investor in the Private
Placement (3)
Middleton International
Limited (4 ) 1,315,400 8.23 % 1,315,400 0 *

The Liverpool Limited
Partnership (5 ) 684,600 4.28 % 684,600 0 *

Lloyd I. Miller, III (6 ) 818,279 5.12 % 600,000 218,279 1.37 %
Lloyd I. Miller Trust A-4 (7 ) 718,279 4.49 % 500,000 218,279 1.37 %
MILFAM II L.P. (8 ) 818,279 5.12 % 600,000 218,279 1.37 %
Susan F. Miller (9 ) 418,279 2.62 % 200,000 218,279 1.37 %
Marli B. Miller Managed
Custody (10 ) 100,000 * 100,000 0 *

DJ Investments LLC:
Series E § (11 ) 2,000,000 12.51 % 2,000,000 0 *

Nokomis Capital Master
Fund, L.P. (12 ) 1,129,724 7.07 % 1,129,724 0 *

Moussescapade, L.P. (13 ) 70,276 * 70,276 0 *
Dialectic Antithesis
Partners, LP (14 ) 325,149 2.03 % 325,149 0 *

Dialectic Capital Partners,
LP (15 ) 133,890 * 133,890 0 *

Dialectic Offshore, Ltd. (16 ) 340,961 2.13 % 340,961 0 *
Anthony Tang 600,000 3.75 % 600,000 0 *
The Robert & Patti Antin
Living Trust (17 ) 200,000 1.25 % 200,000 0 *

Robert Antin Children
Irrevocable Trust Dtd
1/1/01

§§ (18 ) 200,000 1.25 % 200,000 0 *

Riley Family Trust dtd
6/20/89 modified 4/29/94,
8/31/2000 and 1/25/07

(19 ) 200,000 1.25 % 200,000 0 *

Robert D’Agostino 75,000 * 75,000 0 *
Andrew and Dana Gumaer
as Trustees for The
Gumaer Living Trust

§§§ (20 ) 600,000 3.75 % 336,000 264,000 1.65 %

Scott Keith Carpenter §§§§ (21 ) 50,007 * 42,800 7,207 *

Edgar Filing: Great American Group, Inc. - Form S-1

55

Phillip J. Ahn §§§§ (22 ) 15,000 * 15,000 0 *
Lester Myron Friedman §§§§ (23 ) 15,000 * 15,000 0 *
Harold J. Bordwin §§§§ (23 ) 15,000 * 15,000 0 *
Hugh Hilton §§§§§ (24 ) 10,000 * 10,000 0 *
Matthew J. Hart §§§§§ (25 ) 12,521 * 10,000 2,521 *
Howard E. Weitzman §§§§ (26 ) 2,500 * 2,500 0 *
HRSW Associates 401(k)
Profit Sharing Plan §§ (27 ) 7,500 * 7,500 0 *

Matthew Bordwin §§§§ (23 ) 10,000 * 10,000 0 *
Mark P. Naughton §§§§ (28 ) 5,000 * 5,000 0 *
NJC Inc. Defined Benefit
Plan §§ (29 ) 80,000 * 80,000 0 *

John J. Ahn §§§§ (23 ) 68,800 * 68,800 0 *
Andrew Moore §§§§ (23 ) 55,000 * 55,000 0 *
Mark A. Rice §§§§ (23 ) 40,000 * 40,000 0 *
Richard Waks §§§§ (23 ) 40,000 * 40,000 0 *
Kathleen Wilson Baker 40,000 * 40,000 0 *
Eric B. Rajewski §§§§ (23 ) 26,000 * 26,000 0 *
Craig A. Ellis §§§§ (23 ) 25,000 * 25,000 0 *
Jason Miller Buttles §§§§ (23 ) 20,000 * 20,000 0 *
Knut Grevle §§§§ (23 ) 20,000 * 20,000 0 *
Ryan J. Bernath §§§§ (23 ) 20,000 * 20,000 0 *
Michael R. Crawford §§§§ (30 ) 21,200 * 20,000 1,200 *
Jeffrey Van Sinderen §§§§ (23 ) 20,000 * 20,000 0 *
Kenneth W. Tang §§§§ (31 ) 15,000 * 12,000 3,000 *

26

Edgar Filing: Great American Group, Inc. - Form S-1

56

Selling Stockholder
Broker-dealer /
  Broker-dealer
Affiliate

Footnote,
if any

Shares of
Common
 Stock
Beneficially
Owned
Before
This
Offering

Percentage
of
Outstanding
Common
Stock
Beneficially
Owned
Before
This
Offering
(1)

Shares of
Common
Stock Being
Offered in
This
Offering

Shares of
Common
Stock
Beneficially
Owned
upon
Completion
of
This
Offering
(2)

Percentage
of
Outstanding
Common
Stock
Beneficially
Owned
upon
Completion
of
This
Offering
(1)(2)

Gregory E. Presson and
Patricia A. Presson §§§§ (32 ) 10,000 * 10,000 0 *